

PEFC CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-020 Initial certification date: 10 April 2007 Valid: 24 December 2022 – 23 December 2027

Multi-site certificate

This is to certify that

Holmen Board and Paper AB

Vattengränden 2, 601 88, Norrköping, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the following PEFC standards: **PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020**

This certificate is valid for:

Production and distribution of wood-containing paper based on virgin fibers and bark PEFC

Controlled Sources and PEFC certified, under the Credit System.

For more details see Appendix accompanying this Certificate

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Solna, 13 February 2025





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnv.com/se



Appendix to Certificate

Holmen Board and Paper AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address
Holmen Board and Paper AB	Vattengränden 2, 601 88, Norrköping, Sweden
Holmen Board and Paper AB-Braviken	Östra Bravikenvägen 20, 601 88, Norrköping, Sweden
Holmen Board and Paper AB-Hallsta	Tulkavägen, 763 34, Hallstavik, Sweden





Appendix to Certificate

Product category:	110000 Paper and paper board
	010500 Bark

